## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted October 21, 2021

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

**DATE:** October 25, 2021

**TIME**: 6:00 p.m.

**PLACE:** Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA: Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

\*\*Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve minutes of the October 12, 2021 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Approve Bull Creamery Roll On In alcohol permit.	
3.	Hold a public hearing for An Ordinance providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of not to exceed Nine Million Dollars (\$9,000,000) of Taxable Revenue Refunding Bonds, in one or more series, of the City of Denham Springs, State of Louisiana; prescribing the form, terms and conditions of said Bonds, providing for the payment thereof in principal and interest; authorizing the agreement with the Paying Agent; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.	
4.	Adopt An Ordinance providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of not to exceed Nine Million Dollars (\$9,000,000) of Taxable Revenue Refunding Bonds, in one or more series, of the City of Denham Springs, State of Louisiana; prescribing the form, terms and conditions of said Bonds, providing for the payment thereof in principal and interest; authorizing the agreement with the Paying Agent; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.	
5.	Adopt a Resolution for the City to enter into an Information Sharing Access Agreement with DHS/FEMA.	
6.	Authorize the City of Denham Springs, to offer at private sale pursuant to La. R.S. 33:4712, 2 C-Cans and one boat deck previously used by the City of Denham Springs Fire Department.	
7.	Approve bids and award bid for the Wastewater Trash Pumps.	
8.	Adopt Resolution for a CEA with LAMATS to allow for the purchase of additional wastewater treatment pumps by LACPC participants and affiliates.	
9.	Adopt a Resolution for the Preventative Maintenance Agreement with Total Energy Solutions for City Hall generator.	
10.	Approve Payment Application No. 6 in the amount of \$10,215.00 to Kelly Construction Group, LLC for the Pavilion project.	

11.	Approve Payment Application No. 4 in the amount of	
	\$27,124.08 to Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. for the Benton	
	Lane Improvements project.	
12.	Approve closure of Railroad Ave. between Hummell and Range	
	for a Car Show and music to benefit SPCA, Sunday, November	
	7 from 7:00 am – 5:00 pm.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.